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Statemetrt ofUdaudttcd Ftoaoclsl Results for thc Quartet and Half-Yesr

PartlcuLri

I INCOME FROM OPERATIONS

a Net Sales

b Other Operating Income

TOTAL lncome from Operations
c Other Income

TOTAI II{COME

2 EXPENSES

a Cost of materials consumed

b Purchase of Stock in trade

c Changes in rnventories of
fi nished goods, work-in-progress
and stock-in-trade

d Employee benefrts expenses

e Finarce Costs

f Depleciation and amortisation
g Other expcnses

TOTAI, EXPEIIBES

3 Profit before exceptional items &
Ta-x

Exceptional llems

Prcfit before tax

Tax expenses

l. Income Tax Expense

2. Deferred tax Expense

Net Proflt/lloisl for the pertod

Oth€r CoEpreherslvc Income
/ (cxpeftel (ret of taxl

a) ltems that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

b) Items that will be reclassified

to profit or loss

Total comprchetrslve ltrcoBe

Paid-up equity share capitai
(Face value of Rs. I0 each)

Total Reserves

Basic Earning Per Share (Face

Value of Rs.10/- each) but not
annualised
Diluted Ealning Per Share (Face

Value of Rs.10/- each) but not

3().o9.2020
(Uuudttedl

633.91

34.95

668.86
14.06

6e2.92

512.89

-206.O4

53.29

14.19

51.26

654.71

24.2t

Quartcr Eadcd
30.06,2020

(Uneudlted)

499.44

19.95

519.39
6.24

525.63

244_76

1.13

82.37

39.40

10.52

46.03
97.59

521.80

3.83

30.o9.2019

lUneudltedl

675.83

36.56

712.39
5.78

7 LA.t7

3at_77

-31.05

57.80

19.76

51.89
200.r3

6ao.3()

37.47

5

6

7

a

9

l0

L2

24.2t

7.Or

r.o2

20-la

20.14

1,120.O0

0.19

3.E3

1.23

0.63

t.9T

t-97

1,O32.00

o.o2

0.01

37.A7

9.67

1.7 t
26.49

26-49

0.26

|,2at.92
55.29

t,337.2r
16.06

L,553.27

738.19

1.88

100.61

33.48

96.33
372.74

1,3O9.88

43.39

43.39

12.05

-0.36

3L.70

2,658.55

to2.82

2,76t.37
35.57

2,796.94

1,582.96

r 3.14

-46.05

208.t7

51.79

ta2.o7
767.66

2,759.74

37.20

37.20

8.55

1.15

27.5O

on 3oth ScptcEber, 2020

lRr. ra rr!.hrl
y..r Eaded O,1 Ycer Eadcd Oa

30.09.2019 31.03-2020

luleu.tit€d) lAuditedl

32.O4

31.70

598.00

4.24

r.65

22.t5

1;r;;
27-50

r,032.00

o.2r

0.20

o.27 0.2r o.32

0.31



Notes:
1. Statemett of Assets & LlabtillHes es per Regutedon 93 of the SEBI (Ltsttng

Regulatlons, 2OlS for the euartet and half-year ended g

Partlcularg

A ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets

a Property, Plant and Equipments
b Right of Use Assets

c Finatcial Assets

(i) Investments

(ii) loans and advances

Sub-Total Non Curreat Aisets
2 Current Assets

a lnventories

b Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables

(ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents
(iii) Bank balances other than above

(iv) loans and advdlces
e Other Current Assets

Sub-Totat Ctrr.eDt Asseta
TOTAI ASSETS

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 EQIIITY

a Equity Share Capitat

b Other Equity

c MoDey rgceived against share warrants

Sub-Total Equlty
LIABILITIES

2 Non Curre,lt Llabllltle8
a Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) kase Liability
b Deterred Tax Liabilities (net)

Sub-Total Non Current Llabllltl€i
4 Curert Llabllltles

a Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings

(ii) Lease Liability
(iii) Trade Payabtes

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprise
Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises
and small enterprises

(iv) Other Financial Liabiliries
b Other Culrent Liabilities

d Provisions 
sub-Totar cur.cnt Llabilitles

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIASILITIES

(Rs. la taLhs)
ead Dlsclosure Requlreraetrts,

Ar at As at
30/o912020 3t10312020
(Unaudttedl (Auditedl

1,120.00

939.01

2,059.01

1,332.70

4.11

332.11

20.24

120.00

153.6r

18.90

224.21

4.t7
14.28

242.66

2t7.Or

0.19

37.01

182.38

60.72

9.04

50.95

557.30

1.,299.98

4.2a

309.1 1

79.4a

120.00

115.98

8.69

78

1,032.00

65.00

1,854.35

250.99

4.27

12.64

267.A9

lo7.o2

0.17

52.09

183.43

30.54

25.60

20.a7

4t9.72

0.00 0.00
102.t7 35.92

r,438.98 1,340.18

775.13 568.53



"boue 
rasrlt" *ara

3l i[,Tf,j."","ese 
results were approved and tal<en o,,..o,d "t;;.;;";;;";;"#;;;:;i;:"J#;:X;

The company has adopted Indian Accounting standard ('lnd AS) notified undlr sectipn 133 of the companies Act, 201('the Act') read with the companie: 
]rndian Accounting dta.,aarai R"r"", 2di;t;";-;J',#;;ilfi ol, 2020 and thelfective date of r.ansition is Apr 0r, 2018. Such trransirion rr." rr,." ...J"J'"rir.,n'.r"iii,lffiffi;

lf",t*l}:O:l ll: i".j j:,l1]i:1:.I,-r", .ules issu ed. rhereu nder (colechvely referred ro as rhe previous GAAP). Athe impact of the transition has been provided in rhe opening ;."";;;;: .,1;;;;;;"ffr"ff::.:$:m:;
fl:"::j::,::.:::T.."lT::i,,::::,:.iave 

been lestated 7 iecrasiineo. F;;;, +JX;;p-;;;d;;,rpreviousare not reeiewed by the Auditois. The compaav has exer"r""a rr"""""".v 1r.,";iG; ;.",|#i;""iSJ'rflil:,:;provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

Dudng the quaiter, the company has migrated lrom NSE EMERGE platform to NSE Main Board from August 4, 2o2ohence' as required by SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Reiuirementsi Regulations, iors,--qrura.n, ,."ur,"prepared by the company for the first rime. Accordingr\., rcsrrrs for,'n".,;.;;;;^;,i;;i;;;;; 
"';o^;.;iri,;:rjil;;1r1i

T,T"" T:l""Xr]::f1^,:.:_rlit:*.T:"iew by rhe Srarutoly Audirors. rhi corresponding ig,,"" 
"r-qr*,"r ended onJune, 2020 & 30th September 20 19 have not bee n sub.lecied ," I_i-i,"J n""i.* i!-;;'Silil;; il;;::'"il:wa6 listed on NSE EMERGE platform only during that period.

The company is in the business of manufacturing of carbon steel Forged Flaige!, rorged component. and other aucomponents and therefore the compary's business falls within a siigle b""i".k 
";;;i;i 

ro-.*JLr"r"" a r,components Therefore disclosure under Ind AS 10g - operating segment are not reported separatery.

The Company has completed the proccss of allolir)g equrt! shar-es against ll,gg,OO0 convertible warrants issued orpreferential basis as per terms ancl conditions approved by the members on 15'l'lvlarch,201g in stipulated time frame. Alsothe reservation made for bonus shares for *arraats p..,ding to be aloted-in the@;;f o.io iJ;;;;#;;,t:a;
::::^"1 :'^i:*-*ed bv the sha-rehorders in Annuar Geneia.l Meeting hera on lotn s.pt"*b;;; 2or;;ere issued on ,August,2020.

ljl"Liliry^,-1""1"11:,1"1."..T:1, :r.llo 
As 33, the basic and diluted earnins per dhare for aI the periods presented hascomputed on the basis of total outstanding no. oI equity share of Rs iOl 

".".fr-rt ,i.-r"ip;;;;#;;:;
bonus share issued time to time.

Reconciliation of profit after ta-x for the below mentioneci period between Ind AS compliant results as reported aboveresults reported in previous year as per lndian GAAP are given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

From Ap l 1, 2019, the Company has given accounting effect for Ind AS t 16, ,Leases,, fo! lease rent of land taken for I
Ijfl: Jn: l:"r-::T.1t"'11^ol 11.u 

*o 
lot 

have.anv material imlact on the standalone results. Due to the implementation (Ind AS - 116, Right of use Assets on Assets side and Lease Liabilities on Liabitities side have b"." ;p"";;";. ;i;;i}
Assets have been depreciated over the period of Lease term of 1s vears on the basis of sLM method.

The covlD-19 pandemic is unprecedented and the company has also experienced its adverse impact and consideredpossible effects of covlD-lg on the cairying amounts of iroperty, Plant and Equipment, Inventories, Trade Receivableother curent Assets. with gradual resumption of operatio"sl plu',r" h";.;th;;;;';;;;';;;; normatcy, ,

bha.llenges still exist. Therefore, the results foi the quarter are noi;";;;;;. ;t[;;Jr;; ,i.;il;s quarters &ended result. while the company continues to work very closety witrr jt ,t. 
",.r..[l"r-a.r",',ri".."i-rlu",loi*"oourr,."" ,o u.evolving' The company, as at the date of approval of these fl&ancial statementsl r,.r refiJ 

"" 
*rir-"Ur" inlormation

10

assumptions to arrive at its estimates.

tax as teported lr1 previous qu"iEii, p.,
Rent as per I GAAP

of Right to Use Assets as per IND AS 116

Interest on lease liability as per inD aS t t6
Processing Fees as per Ind AS 109

'ax impact orl above adlustmirrts

Net Profit after tax as reported under Ind AS

Comprehensive Income (net of tax)



1I

12

Figures for preeious hattyear@

There were no investor complaints pending/received dudng the period.

The above Financial Results are also available on onr website w$.\^,.tirupati
www.nseindia.com

Signed at Hadamtala (Distr. Rajkot) on November 12,2020

ssa_ry.

and on stock exchange

a.nd on Behatf ol Board oI Di.rectors

For, Tilupati Forge Limite d

DIN: 02112952

Hiteshkumar G. Thummar

For

Chairman and Managing



2. Disclosure ofstatement orCash rrow is pEi nEliilii6 5-o?ifrE
Regulations,

2015 for the Quarter and Halfyear ended 3oth September, 2O2O

Half

(

{Rs. in lakhs)
year Ended On Year Ended On
30.09.2020 31.03.2020

32.04 37.2t

97.29 182.07

24.71 51.79
-n'74

Decrease/-Increase in Inventories
Decrease/-lncrease in Trade Receivable
Decrease/ -lncrease in loans and Advances
Decrease/-Increase in Other Current Assets
Increase/ -Decrease in Trade payables

Increase/-Decrease in Other Short Term provision

Increase / - Decrease in Other Long Term provision

Increase/ -Decrease in Other Current Liabilities

Cash generated from operations

Purchase of fixecl assets (net of subsidv] incJuding Capital WIp & Advan
Sale proceeds from sale of fixed assets
Fixed Deposit

Interest received on FDR

Purchase of investments

-140.61

13.50

-66.25

r.97

-476.93

7.88

Proceeds / Repayment of Long-term borrowings
Proceeds / Repayment of Short-term borrowings
Finance Cost

Lease liability
Net Proceeds from Issue of Shares

-10.80

110.O0

-24.71

182.50

-15.48

-71.58

-57.79

-4.60

287.10

65.O0

Cash and cash equivatents at the beginning of the yiii
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year
Components of cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the year
Cash and cheques on hand
With bank

- In current account & fixed deposit having maturity less than 12
months

199.47

L40.22

14.82

125.40

11.87

199.47

9.56

189.91

The cash flow statement has been p.epiffi out in the Accounting Standard -
3 on Cash Flow Statement
Previous years figures have been reqrouped wherever

NET CASTI FROM OPERATINC ACTIVITIES
Cash ,low from investing activities

NE? CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

NET CASII CLOW FROM FINANCING ACTryITIES
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUTVALENTS (A+B+C)

256.99

"59.25

208.65

187.60

740.22 799 .47
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vTiF@Eti
l'I Forge Limited

To,

The Boord of Directors

TIRUPATI FORGE TIMITED

sub.: Declorolion pursuont lo Requlotion 33 (2) of SEBI ltislinq oblictolions ond

Deor Sir/Modom,

ln terms of the provisions of Regulotion 33 (2) of the securities ond Exchonge

Boord of lndio (Listing obligotion ond Disclosure Requirements) Regulotions,

2O15, l, Atul L. Notu [PAN: AFBPNB266K]. Chief Finonciol Officer of the

Compony hereby declqre thot Unoudited Finonciol Results for the Quorter

ond holf yeor ended on September 30, 2020 do not contoin ony folse or

misleoding stotement or figures ond do not omit ony moteriol foct which moy

moke ihe stotement of figures conloined therein misleoding.

Thonking you,

[imiled,

Atul [. Nolu

Chief Finonciol Officer

works & Regd.ollice:
Survey N0.92/1, Nr Shan Cement,

Hadamtala lndustrialArea, N.H. - 27,

Vill.: Ha'jamtala, Tal, : Koldasangani,

Dist. Raikot - 360 3'11. (Gujarat)

Tele. : 
f91 

-2827-270512

E-mail : inlo@trruDatiforoe.com

Web : [ww.tirupatilorge.com

ctl,t t{o. t17320GJ2012Ptc071 594

Seplember '12,2020

Disclosure Reouiremenlsl Reoulotions, 2015 with respecl lo Finonciol

Resull for Quorler ond the holf veor ended on Seplember 30. 2020-

For, Tirupoti Forge


